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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 02/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 9 $367,100.00 $26,100.00 92.89%

5 Dollars 74 $2,347,391.92 $131,066.39 94.42%

1 Dollar 287 $7,854,788.77 $522,114.19 93.35%

50 Cents 9 $180,580.00 $11,732.37 93.50%

25 Cents  211 $2,968,984.28 $208,672.18 92.97%

10 Cents 2 $52,396.90 $10,350.00 80.25%

City Slot 52 $3,244,319.05 $329,811.02 89.83%

5 Cents 69 $1,136,051.32 $79,366.96 93.01%

1 Cents 2405 $50,803,372.53 $4,512,836.02 91.12%

3118 $68,954,984.77 $5,832,049.13 91.54%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $2,040,411.50 $426,110.75  79.12%

House Banked Poker 26 $1,538,232.00 $408,745.33  73.43%

Player Banked Poker 16 $893,738.10 $89,373.81 N/A

Craps 3 $238,102.00 $75,758.00  68.18%

Roulette 6 $212,143.00 $39,017.50  81.61%

Keno 2 $1,020.37 $125.57  87.69%

Totals 76.43%$1,039,130.96$4,923,646.9790

$6,871,180.09Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$66,847.28

$534,778.22

$213,911.29

$53,477.82

$267,389.11

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,299,917.36)

$1,169,925.62

$0.00

($321,934.07)

$5,606.61

$259,866.87

$6,684,727.76

$601,625.50

Total 9% Tax Collected $601,625.50

-6.29%

-12.43%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$68,954,984.77

$4,923,646.97

$73,878,631.74 -6.72% $155,721,918.52

Calender YTD

$145,795,788.55

$9,926,129.97

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-6.64%

-0.15%

0.32%




